## **RESOLUTION 3.1 – 09/11/2023**

## RESOLUTION TITLE: APPROVAL OF STREET CLOSURES FOR 2023 ADIRONDACK PRIDE PARADE ON SATURDAY SEPTEMBER 30TH FROM APPROX. 8AM TO 2PM

Parade Route: The Parade will disembark from the Redcay Parking lot and head east on Brinkerhoff street making a left onto Oak Street. The parade will make a right onto Cornelia Street and make a right onto City Hall Place concluding in Trinity Park.

The following roads would be closed during that time:

- Intersection of Brinkerhoff and Beekman Street
- Intersection of Brinkerhoff and Wells Street
- Intersection of Brinkerhoff and William Street
- Intersection of Brinkerhoff and Pleasant Street
- Intersection of Brinkerhoff and N. Catherine Street
- Intersection of Brinkerhoff and Oak Street
- Intersection of Oak and Court Street
- Intersection of Court and Marion Street
- Intersection of Court and Margaret Street
- Intersection of Margaret and Bridge Street
- Intersection of Margaret and Clinton Street
- Intersection of Margaret and Court Street
- Intersection of Oak and Cornelia Street
- Intersection of Margaret Street and Protection Ave
- Intersection of Margaret and Brinkerhoff Street
- Intersection of Miller and Cornelia Street
- Intersection of City Hall Place and Cornelia Street

Approved by the CITY OPERATIONS COMMITTEE at its meeting on September 11th, 2023.

"Yes"

"No"

Absent

## **RESOLUTION 3.2 – 09/11/2023**

<b>RESOLUTION TITLE:</b>	APPROVAL OF STREET CLC	SURES FOR 2023 PHS
HOMECOMING PARA	DE ON SATURDAY OCTOBE <mark>F</mark>	R 21, 2023 FROM APPROX.
11AM TO 1PM		

Parade Route:
SUNY Fleld House to Bowman to Adirondack to Clifford to George Angell
<u>Please note:</u> due to limited parade route there is no cost for Police overtime or Public Works Department.
Approved by the CITY OPERATIONS COMMITTEE at its meeting on September 11th, 2023.
"Yes" "No"
Absent

## **RESOLUTION 4.1 – 09/11/2023**

RESOLUTION TITLE:	<b>AUTHORIZE</b>	CONTRACT	WEBSITE	HOSTING	WITH
CLINTON COUNTY					

RESOLVED: That the Mayor be authorized to sign a contract for Website hosting with th
County of Clinton. The dates of the contract are November 1, 2023 thru October 31, 2024.
At a cost not to exceed \$4000 for the term of the contract to be invoiced quarterly.

Approved by the CITY OPERATIONS COMMITTEE at its meeting on September 11th, 2023.

"Yes"

"No"

Absent